TOPFLEX® MS TRI-RATED / H07V2-K
Extra Flex Switchboard wire
Single conductor Current Rating Capacity according to AS/NZS 3008 Flexible Cables with 90 Degree Insulation, Unenclosed spaced
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors Electrolytic annealed copper Class 5 (Flexible) according to IEC 60228 & AS/NZS 1125
Insulation Extra slide exible PVC (High service temperature) T13 Class 43 UL 1581
Voltage 0.6/1 kV
Bend Radius 5 x cable diameter

1 2.8 16 49.9 15
1.5 3.0 20 34 20
2.5 3.5 28 20.4 30
4 4.0 37 12.7 45
6 4.6 48 8.45 65
10 6.4 66 4.89 115
16 8.1 88 3.1 180
PACKAGING
Roll Lengths 100M and Cut to length >6mm (no cutting charge)
Cable Marking
TOPFLEX MS TRI-RATED H07V2-K 1X10 AENOR <HAR> DOP TC019 Eca / TOPFLEX MS 8 AWG 105C AWM 1 A/B 600 V FT1
CR/US AWM STYLE 1028 600V VW01 E-194780 CSA TEW FT1 / TOPFLEX MS H07V2-K 1X10 / TOPFLEX MS BS 6231
600/1000 V 10 SQMM HEAT RESISTING 90 4878
Meter by Meter marking (from 10mm2 onwards)
Part Number Size & Colour Roll Length
TFX.0.5.BLA 0.5MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.BLU 0.5MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.GRY 0.5MM2 GREY 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.RED 0.5MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.VIO 0.5MM2 VIOLET 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.WHI 0.5MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.BRW 0.5MM2 BROWN 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.5.ORA 0.5MM2 ORANGE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.BLA 0.75MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.BLU 0.75MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.GRY 0.75MM2 GREY 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.RED 0.75MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.VIO 0.75MM2 VIOLET 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.WHI 0.75MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.BRW 0.75MM2 BROWN 100 Meter Reel
TFX.0.75.ORA 0.75MM2 ORANGE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.BLA 1 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.BLU 1 MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.PIN 1 MM2 PINK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.RED 1 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.BRW 1 MM2 BROWN 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.WHI 1 MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.GRY 1 MM2 GREY 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.ORA 1 MM2 ORANGE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.YLW 1 MM2 YELLOW 100 Meter Reel
Part Number Size & Colour Roll Length
TFX.1.5.RED 1.5 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.5.BLU 1.5 MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.5.BLA 1.5 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.5.ORA 1.5 MM2 ORANGE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.5.VIO 1.5 MM2 VIOLET 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.5.WHI 1.5 MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.1.5.YLW 1.5 MM2 YELLOW 100 Meter Reel
TFX.2.5.RED 2.5 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.2.5.BLA 2.5 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.2.5.BRW 2.5 MM2 BROWN 100 Meter Reel
TFX.2.5.BLU 2.5 MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.2.5.GRY 2.5 MM2 GREY 100 Meter Reel
TFX.2.5.WHI 2.5 MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.4.RED 4 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.4.BLA 4 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.4.WHI 4 MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.4.BLU 4 MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.6.RED 6 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.6.BLA 6 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.6.WHI 6 MM2 WHITE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.6.BLU 6 MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.10.BLU 10 MM2 BLUE 100 Meter Reel
TFX.10.BLA 10 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TFX.10.RED 10 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.16.RED 16 MM2 RED 100 Meter Reel
TFX.16.BLA 16 MM2 BLACK 100 Meter Reel
TOPFLEX® EARTH
Green/Yellow Insulated Flex for earthing connections
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors Electrolytic annealed copper Class 5 (Flexible) according to IEC 60228 & AS/NZS 1125

Minimum Bend Radius <12mm, 3 x cable diameter, >12mm, 4x cable diameter
PROPERTIES
Submersible Rating AD8 Permanent Submersion & Deep Water Installations
Water types Drinking water AS/NZS 4020. Fresh, polluted, salt water, sewage,
Environmental Resistance UV & Excellent resistance to chemicals, oils, grease and mineral oils and Abrasion
Fire Performance Flame retardant IEC 60332-1, CPR Eca EN 50575
Temperature Range -40C (Fixed), (-25 Flexing) to +90C
Maximum Maximum Short-Circuit Temperature (250C) 5 seconds
APPLICATIONS
Submersible pumps in deep water installations (AD8), Water ltration and drinking water
Electric motors, CNC Machines, Industrial applications, Factories, mobile service & operation at maximum continuous performance
Robotics, windmills, Temporary site installations, De-mountables, Festivals, heavy duty extension cords
Aquaculture, sh-farms, seafood industry, pond lighting
Mining, oil & gas, hazardous gas and explosive environments. Marine, o -shore, ship to shore, shipbuilding, DNV approved
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps * Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
DNF1C16 1 X 16 11.2 110 2.68 775
DNF1C25 1 X 25 13.0 147 1.73 1080
DNF1C35 1 X 35 14.6 183 1.23 1610
DNF1C50 1 X 50 17.0 231 0.86 2100
DNF1C70 1 X 70 19.1 292 0.603 185
DNF1C95 1 X 95 21.4 351 0.457 280
DNF1C120 1 X 120 23.3 418 0.357 395
Flextel® 110 - ES05VV-F
Flexible Multi-conductor control cable for mobile use
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors Electrolytic annealed copper Class 5 (Flexible) according to IEC 60228 & AS/NZS 1125

Maximum Maximum short-circuit temperature 160C (5 sec.)
Minimum -30C Fixed, Zero Degrees Mobile Service
Test Voltage 2000V / 5 min.
Standards
UNE 21031-5-1 C, IEC 60228, EN 50363-3, 50363-4, IEC 60332-1, EN 50575, UNE 211605,
Construction Products Regulation CPR Eca, RoHS Compliant, CE Approved
APPLICATIONS
Mobile Service, Flexing Application
Connection of machinery parts in manufacturing
Machine Tools
Fixed ducts, indoor use, Open air, in conduit
Music and sound production
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Weight (kg/km)
CC06/1.0 6G 1 7.9 110
CC07/1.0 7G 1 7.9 115
CC12/1.0 12G 1 10.3 190
CC19/1.0 19G 1 12.1 280
Power Flex Control Series
Flexible Black Control Cable for safety and signalling
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors Electrolytic annealed copper Class 5 (Flexible) according to IEC 60228 & AS/NZS 1125

Water resistance Moist/wet rooms, not for submersible application
Environmental Resistance UV resistant, resistance to oils
Fire Performance Flame retardant IEC 60332-1-2
Temperature Range -40C to + 80C (Fixed), -25 to +70C Flexing
APPLICATIONS
Conveyer belts, production lines in machinery production
Air conditioning and steel production
Measuring and control
Tools and machinery
Music and sound production
PACKAGING
Roll Lengths 500M, 100M, Cut Lengths
Power Flex Control Series
Flexible Black Control Cable for safety and signalling
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Weight (kg/km)
PF02/0.5 2 X 0.5 5.5 48
PF03/0.5 3G 0.5 5.5 48
PF04/0.5 4G 0.5 6.0 56
PF05/0.5 5G 0.5 6.5 66
PF07/0.5 7G 0.5 7.4 86
PF12/0.5 12G 0.5 9.6 140
PF02/0.75 2 X 0.75 5.4 45
PF03/0.75 3G 0.75 6.0 60
PF04/0.75 4G 0.75 6.8 74
PF05/0.75 5G 0.75 7.4 88
PF07/0.75 7G 0.75 8.0 112
PF12/0.75 12G 0.75 10.8 188
PF18/0.75 18G 0.75 12.7 270
PF02/1.0 2 X 1.0 5.7 53
PF03/1.0 3G 1.0 6.4 69
PF04/1.0 4G 1.0 7.3 88
PF02/1.5 2 X 1.5 7.3 94
PF03/1.5 3G 1.5 7.3 94
PF04/1.5 4G 1.5 7.9 114
PF04/2.5 4G 2.5 9.9 180
PF05/2.5 5G 2.5 11.0 220
PF12/2.5 12G 2.5 16.4 490
PF18/2.5 18G 2.5 19.6 710
Flextel® 200 VV-K
Flexible 0.6/1kV Control Cable
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors Electrolytic annealed copper Class 5 (Flexible) according to IEC 60228 & AS/NZS 1125

Standards
IEC 60228, IEC 60332-1, UNE 211605, Construction Products Regulation CPR Eca, RoHS
Compliant, CE Approved
APPLICATIONS
Connecting motors and frequency converters
Complex layouts requiring exible cables
Connection of machinery parts in manufacturing
Industrial use, factories, workshops
High level of protection, extremely versatile
Music and sound production, lighting, theatre
Flextel® 200 VV-K
Flexible 0.6/1kV Control Cable
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Weight (kg/km)
CC06/1.5 6G 1.5 9.5 155
CC07/1.5 7G 1.5 9.5 170
CC12/1.5 12G 1.5 11.9 270
CC19/1.5 19G 1.5 14.5 405
CC27/1.5 27G 1.5 17.4 550
CC07/2.5 7G 2.5 11.4 260
CC12/2.5 12G 2.5 14.3 415
CC08/2.5 8G 2.5 12.5 300
CC19/2.5 12G 2.5 17.9 635
PACKAGING
Roll Lengths 500M, 100M, Cut Lengths
Meter marking
TOP CABLE FLEXTEL 200 VV-K 0.6/1KV 12G1.5 MM2 DOP TC014 Eca MADE IN SPAIN 39909

Industrial Use& public places: Hospitals, schools, museums, airports, bus terminals, shopping malls, o ces and laboratories
Safety cable in the event of re does not emit toxic or corrosive gases. Enables visibility to emergency exits.
Protection for public health and protection of electronic equipment
Installation Conditions - Open air, Buried in conduit, xed protected installations
PACKAGING
Roll Lengths 1000M, 500M, 100M, Cut Lengths
Cable Marking
TOP CABLE TOXFREE ZH N2XH Flex 0,6/1 KV nxs mm2 IEC 60502 IEC 6033203022 / 90C DOP TC005_8
B2ca-s1a,di,a1 MADE IN SPAIN XXXXX aaaa meter / Logo AENOR, Logo CMim, XXXXX-NO
Meter Marked
TOXFREE® ZH N2XH Flex
Halogen Free (LSHF) power cable for public places
*Max amperage values according to AS/NZS 3008.1.1:2009 Table 11 (Twin-core), Table 14 (Multicore) X-90, X-HF-90, R-EP-90, R-HF-90, R-CSP-90 90 C (Flexible Cu Unenclosed - Spaced).
Ambient temperature 40 C in air, 25 C in ground.  Single conductor Current Rating Capacity according to AS/NZS 3808 Flexible Cables with Rubber Insulation, Unenclosed spaced
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps * Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
N2XH.1C10 10 8.2 67 4.23 135
N2XH.1C16 16 9.2 110 2.68 190
N2XH.1C25 25 10.9 147 1.73 285
N2XH.1C35 35 11.8 183 1.23 380
N2XH.1C50 50 13.5 231 0.86 520
N2XH.1C70 70 15.4 292 0.603 710
N2XH.1C95 95 17.2 351 0.457 925
N2XH.1C120 120 19.1 418 0.357 1165
N2XH.2C1.5 2 X 1.5 7.3 24 34 80
N2XH.2C2.5 2 X 2.5 8.6 32 20.4 115
N2XH.2C6.0 2 X 6 10.5 57.25 8.45 205
N2XH.3G1.5 3G 1.5 11.3 20 34 110
N2XH.3G2.5 3G 2.5 12.1 27 20.4 145
N2XH.3G4.0 3G 4.0 12.2 36 12.7 200
N2XH.3G6.0 3G 6.0 13.4 46 8.45 265
N2XH.3G16 3G 16 16.8 91 2.68 405
N2XH.4G1.5 4G 1.5 11.7 20 29.3 130
N2XH.4G2.5 4G 2.5 12.2 27 17.7 175
N2XH.5G1.5 5G 1.5 13.1 20 29.3 155
N2XH.5G2.5 5G 2.5 14.4 27 17.7 215
N2XH.5G4.0 5G 4.0 14.8 36 11 300
N2XH.5G6.0 5G 6.0 16.3 46 7.23 405
N2XH.5G10 5G 10 18.0 66 4.23 625
TOXFREE® MARINE Instrumentation Cable (Twisted Pairs)
LSZH X0xTCuZ1-K (AS) Overall Screened Special Instrument Wiring
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors Electrolytic annealed copper Class 5 (Flexible) according to IEC 60228 & AS/NZS 1125

Marine use, commercial vessels, international waters vessels
Maritime projects where LSZH power cables are required by law
Luxury yachts, public transport vessels, i.e., Citycat, Passenger vessels
Safety cable in the event of re does not emit toxic or corrosive gases
PACKAGING
Roll Lengths 1000M, 500M, 100M, Cut Lengths
Cable Marking
TOP CABLE TOXFREE MARINE XZ1-K (AS) 0,6/1kV nxs mm2 IEC 60092-353 IEC 6033203022 / 90C DOP
TC005_8 B2ca-s1a,di,a1 MADE IN SPAIN XXXXX aaaa meter / Logo AENOR, Logo CMim, XXXXX-NO
Meter Marked
TOXFREE® MARINE XZ1-K (AS)
The Marine Power Cable for Class Vessels
*Max amperage values according to AS/NZS 3008.1.1:2009 Table 11 (Twin-core), Table 14 (Multicore) X-90, X-HF-90, R-EP-90, R-HF-90, R-CSP-90 90 C (Flexible Cu Unenclosed - Spaced).
Ambient temperature 40 C in air, 25 C in ground.
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps * Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
LSZH.SDI10 10 8.2 67 4.23 135
LSZH.SDI16 16 9.2 110 2.68 190
LSZH.SDI25 25 10.9 147 1.73 285
LSZH.SDI35 35 11.8 183 1.23 380
LSZH.SDI50 50 13.5 231 0.86 520
LSZH.SDI70 70 15.4 292 0.603 710
LSZH.SDI95 95 17.2 351 0.457 925
LSZH.SDI120 120 19.1 418 0.357 1165
LSZH.2C1.5 2 X 1.5 7.3 24 34 80
LSZH.2C2.5 2 X 2.5 8.6 32 20.4 115
LSZH.2C6.0 2 X 6 10.5 57.25 8.45 205
LSZH.3G1.5 3G 1.5 11.3 20 34 110
LSZH.3G2.5 3G 2.5 12.1 27 20.4 145
LSZH.3G4.0 3G 4.0 12.2 36 12.7 200
LSZH.3G6.0 3G 6.0 13.4 46 8.45 265
LSZH.3G16 3G 16 16.8 91 2.68 405
LSZH.4G1.5 4G 1.5 11.7 20 29.3 130
LSZH.4G2.5 4G 2.5 12.2 27 17.7 175
LSZH.5G1.5 5G 1.5 13.1 20 29.3 155
LSZH.5G2.5 5G 2.5 14.4 27 17.7 215
LSZH.5G4.0 5G 4.0 14.8 36 11 300
LSZH.5G6.0 5G 6.0 16.3 46 7.23 405
LSZH.5G10 5G 10 18.0 66 4.23 625
TOXFREE® ZH MX Switchboard Wiring
Flexible, Halogen Free 90 Degree Cable for electrical panel wiring
Single conductor Current Rating Capacity according to AS/NZS 3008 Flexible Cables with 90 Degree Insulation, Unenclosed spaced
CONSTRUCTION